additional immovable property identified in the Amended Petition as Parcels HR-13A and HR-25 

13B and the Court signed the Amended Order of Expropriation on 24 May 2023; and 26 

27 

WHEREAS, in connection with its Amended Petition for Expropriation, CPRA deposited the 28 

additional sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($25,000.00) as an estimate of just 29 

compensation for CPRA’s acquisition of the construction servitudes over Parcels HR-13A and 30 

HR-13B (“Supplemental Deposit”).  This Supplemental Deposit, plus any accrued interest it has 31 
generated, remains in the Court’s Registry;

[...]

entry of the Consent Final Judgment thereby restoring PPG’s full ownership of Parcels HR13A 58 

and HR-13B; (d) return to CPRA by the Parish of the Deposit in the amount of Eighteen Thousand 59 

One Hundred Twenty-Nine 00/100 ($18,129.00); and (e) return to CPRA by the Clerk of Court of 60 

the Supplemental Deposit in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 61 

($25,000.00), plus any accrued interest; and   62 

63 

WHEREAS, the Administration agrees with the settlement and compromise as set out above;  64 

65 

NOW, THEREFORE: 66 

67 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PLAQUEMINES PARISH COUNCIL THAT: 68 

69 

SECTION 1 70